

Equity Excellence

Constituted by Kerala State Legislature by notification No.19536/Leg.Uni.3/2007/Law. Dated, Thiruvananthapuram, 15th October, 2007
Science and Technology Museum Campus, PMG, Vikas Bhavan P.O., Thiruvananthapuram-33
website: www.kshec.kerala.gov.in, Tel: 0471-2301290/91/92/93/97/98 Fax: 0471-2301290, email:heckerala@gmail.com

KSHEC-A3/332/FDP-1/2023

30thNovember, 2023

NOTIFICATION

Digital Enablement of Higher Education Institutions Let's Go Digital project & Digicol facility Hands-on Training on Learning Management System (Moodle)

As part of the *Let's Go Digital* project & *Digicol* facility launched by the Kerala State Higher Education Council in association with the Digital University of Kerala, *Five-days* Institution level **Hands-on**

Training on Learning Management System (Moodle) is scheduled to be held from 6thto

12thDecember 2023, (timing 6.00pm to 8.00pm) for the entire faculty members of the participating

colleges on online mode in association with Centre for e-Learning, University of Calicut. Head of the

affiliated Colleges/Institutions in Kerala can avail this opportunity for their institution by sending a

request along with the list (word/excel format) of all members of Teaching Faculty with details (name,

subject, email id, mobile No.) to the Member Secretary, The Kerala State Higher Education Council,

Thiruvananthapuram (msheckerala@gmail.com).

In case of any queries, contact 9846589662, 7561018708

Member Secretary
Kerala State Higher Education Council